
RESOLUTION NO. 1984- 24 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 2G2-6P, 
2G2-7P, Z32-15P, 2G2-26P, 2G2-28P AND 
2G2-29P FOR PROJECT 2, BID PACKAGE G2- 
REHABILITATION OF RAPID TRANSIT STATIONS 
- WEST PARK AT A REDUCTION IN COST OF 
$7,329.85 (CAPITAL GRAN2 0H-03-0054 80% 
UM/A AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

9&EREAS, the Board of Trustees hes, by Resolution 1983-21 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Wilson Bennett, Inc. ; and 

%HEREAS, it has been reco~ended that six Change Orders be approved 
to allow for. progress of the work; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regiona! Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. Thet the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following Change Orders: 

2G2-6P 

2G2-7P 

2G2-I 5P 

2G2-26P 

2G2-28P 

2G2-29P 

Section 2. 
upon its adoption. 

Provide replacement of two corrugated meta! catch 
basins at a cost of $3,100.00. 

Reduce quantity of drain lines for a credit of $6,747.35. 

Relocate or eliminate trees, bollards, lighting poles 
and revise paving limits for a credit of $3,127.00. 

Provide les~then-specified material resulting in a credit 
of $I,700.C0. 

Provide reworking of door frames at a cost of $705.50. 

Provide required revisions to the ceiling at a cost of 
$441.CO. 

That this Resolution shal! become effective immediately 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

FeBruary 7 , 1984 

Secretery ~ea~urer 

~Pre~Ide~t 


